it

s
an

d
ca

sh

37

4,
40

0

 8
,1

19

 7
95

,9
07

 8

09
,7

10

 1
,3

67

 1
,9

89
,5

03

TO

TA
L

AS
SE

TS

 1
2,

66
2,

78
5

 2

4,
92

0

 2
,2

09
,2

95

 1
,1

10
,5

21

 4
2,

59
7

 1

6,
05

0,
11

8

Li

ab
ili

ti
es

–

Te
ch

ni
ca

l P
ro

vi
si

on
s:

•
Li

fe
 a

ss
ur

an
ce

 f
un

d
 1

5,
70

1,
37

7

-
-

-
-

 1
5,

70
1,

37
7

•
O

ut
st

an
di

ng
 c

la
im

s
an

d
IB

N
R

 2
1,

28
6

-

-
-

-
 2

1,
28

6

–
N

on
-c

ur
re

nt
 li

ab
ili

ti
es

 6

9,
22

1

-
-

-
-

 6
9,

22
1

-

Cu
rr

en
t

lia
bi

lit
ie

s
 1

13
,5

62

-
-

-
-

 1
13

,5
62

TO

TA
L

LI
AB

IL
IT

IE
S

 1
5,

90
5,

44
6

-

-
-

-
 1

5,
90

5,
44

6

THE ANGLO-MAURITIUS ASSURANCE SOCIETY LIMITED / / ANNUAL REPORT 200960

					   Sensitivity
				�	�   If the rupee had weakened/strengthened against the following currencies with all variables remaining constant,

the impact on the results for the year would have been as shown below mainly as a result of foreign exchange
gains/losses.

						   GBP	 USD	 EURO	 OTHERS
						   +5%	 -5%	 +5%	 -5%	 +5%	 -5%	 +5%	 -5%
						   Rs’000	 Rs’000	 Rs’000	 Rs’000	 Rs’000	 Rs’000	 Rs’000	 Rs’000
				   Impact on Life Assurance Fund :

				   – At December 31, 2009
				   – Financial assets	  1,180 	 (1,180)	130,420 	(130,420)	 28,416 	 (28,416)	 8,062 	 (8,062)
				   - Bank balances, deposits and cash	  542 	 (542)	 20,009 	 (20,009)	 28,681 	 (28,681)	 37 	 (37)

				   - At December 31, 2008
				   - Financial assets	  840 	 (840)	 70,669 	 (70,669)	 15,040 	 (15,040)	 2,062 	 (2,062)
				   - Bank balances, deposits and cash	  406 	 (406)	 39,795 	 (39,795)	 40,485 	 (40,485)	 68 	 (68)

				   (ii)	 Interest rate risk
					   The Group:
					�   Interest rate risk arises from the Group’s investments in long-term debt securities and fixed income securities

(Held-to-Maturity Investments), bank balances and deposits which are exposed to fluctuations in interest rates.
Exposure to interest rate risk on short-term business is monitored by the Investment Committee through a
close matching of assets and liabilities. The impact of exposure to sustained low interest rates is also regularly
monitored.

					   The Company:
					�   For liabilities under long-term insurance contracts with fixed and guaranteed terms, changes in interest rate